Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 11

## MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Powers of Criminal Courts Act 1973 (c. 62)

- In section 14 of that Act (community service orders)—
  - (a) in subsection (4), for the words "section 17(5) of this Act" there shall be substituted the words "Part IV of Schedule 2 to the Criminal Justice Act 1991";
  - (b) in subsection (5)(b), for the words "section 16" there shall be substituted the words "Part II of Schedule 2 to the Criminal Justice Act 1991"; and
  - (c) in subsection (5)(c), for the words "section 17" there shall be substituted the words "Parts III and IV of that Schedule".